

2025-2026 Medicine and Dentistry Fee Schedule

	Tuition Fee \$	Student Union Fee \$	DSU Health and Dental Plan (2)	Society Fee \$	Student Service Fee	Facilities Renewal Fee \$	Facilities	DMCRT Fee (9)	Auxiliary/ Instrument Fee (4) \$	Bus Pass Fee \$	Total Fees	Payments		
FACULTY/PROGRAMME							Renewal Recreation (7)					Fees Due May 20, 2025 Summer Term \$	1 st Instalment Sept 16, 2025 ⁽⁵⁾	2 nd Instalment Jan 22, 2026 \$
M.D. ⁽⁶⁾	25,067.00	165.24	488.86	117.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	-	175.33	26,783.49		14.249.99	12,533.
Postgraduate (5)	3,813.00	-	-	-		-	-		-	-	3,813.00		500.00	3,313.0
Dentistry (1)														
D.D.S. (YOS 1)	30,737.00	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	26,628.00	175.33	59,034.49		43,665.99	15,368.
D.D.S. (YOS 2)	30,737.00	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	22,925.00	175.33	55,331.49		39.962.99	15,368.
D.D.S. (YOS 3)	30,737.00	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	20.857.00	175.33	53.263.49		37.894.99	15,368.
D.D.S. (YOS 4)	30,737.00	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	13,172.00	175.33	45,578.49		30,209.99	15,368.
International Dentistry Students														
YOS 1	61,521.30	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	26,628.00	175.33	90,755.38		59,989.73	30,765.
YOS 2	61,521.30	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	22,925.00	175.33	87,052.38		56,286.73	30,765.
YOS 3	61,521.30	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	20,857.00	175.33	84,984.38		54,218.73	30,765.
YOS 4	61,521.30	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	13,172.00	175.33	77,299.38		46,533.73	30,765.
Qualifying Year (DQP)														
YOS 1	61,521.30	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	31,356.00	175.33	94,546.79		63,786.14	30,760.
YOS 2	61,521.30	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	21,475.00	175.33	84,665.79		53,905.14	30,760.
YOS 3	61,521.30	165.24	488.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	13,790.00	175.33	76,980.79		46,220.14	30,760.
Hygiene														
Dental Hygiene (YOS 1) (8)	11,506.00	82.62	488.86	35.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	13,606.00	175.33	26,780.49		18,786.34	7,994.
Dental Hygiene (YOS 2) Degree Completion (Bachelor)	11,506.00	82.62	488.86	35.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	8,309.00	175.33	21,483.99		11,076.34	10,407.
(1-year full time)	11,415.00	82.62	488.86	35.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	4,274.00	175.33	17,353.49		7,867.34	9,486.
(2-year part time)	5,707.50	82.62	488.86	35.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	2,137.00	175.33	9,508.99		4,515.84	4,993.
Masters in Periodontics ¹⁰														
YOS 1	25,214.00	82.62	488.86	20.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	11,358.00	175.33		8,858.32	20,914.51	8,892.
YOS 2	25,214.00	82.62	488.86	20.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	10,291.00	175.33		8,858.32	19,847.51	8,892
YOS 3	25,214.00	82.62	488.86	20.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	10,291.00	175.33		8,858.32	19,847.51	8,892.

- (1) Instrument and User Fees payable with 1st instalment for Dental Hygiene and DDS students
- (2) Students who have health and/or dental insurance may apply to DSU for reimbursement until TBD Proof of coverage is required each academic year.
- (3) Student Service Fee includes membership to Dalplex for full-time students from September 1st to April 30th.
- (4) Fees provided as estimates only and are subject to change. Fees may increase each year upon approval by the Board of Governors
- (5) Postgraduate Medicine first installment of \$500 is payable with Fall Term fees, per Pari-MP agreement.
- (6) Medical Society Fee includes \$59 reg society fee + \$50 Medical student bursary fee. This is assessed to undergrad medical students.
- Exemptions are: Residents, Graduate Students and Post Graduate Medical Students.
- (7) Facilities Renewal -Recreation Fee is to support athletic and recreation facilities, maximum \$180 per academic year.
- (8) DDH YOS 1 tuition, clinic and mandatory incidental fees are paid each term with the exception of Health Plan (full year) and UPass (8 month) which are paid in September for the year.
- (9) DMCRT means Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team

Undergraduate

(10) Thesis Required. *International Students-

IMPORTANT:

Students who are not Canadian citizens (or permanent residents) are also required to pay an Additional International Tuition Fee.

There is a proportional charge for part-time international students.

Per Class International Tuitton Fee - The amount of International Tuition fee is based on the number of registered billing hours in each term.

International Student Society Fee - All International Students are assessed a per term International Society Fee of

Full-time \$11,220.50 per term (9 billing hours or more)

Part-time \$ 748.03 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term)

Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change. Page 1 of 2

Graduate Thesis or Thesis-Option Non-Thesis Full-time \$ 7.921.00 per vear Full-time \$ 22.441.00 per vear \$ 7,480.33 three terms per year \$ 2,640.33 three terms per year \$ 3,960.50 two terms per year \$ 11,220.50 two terms per year Part-time \$ 880.11 three terms per year Part-time \$ 2.493.44 three terms per year \$ 1,320.17 two terms per year \$ 3,740.17 two terms per year Programme International Tuition - The amount of International Tuition Fee will vary depending on whether the programme requires fees to be paid in two or three terms per academic year Thesis or Thesis-Option Non-Thesis Full-time (9 billing hours or more) \$ 3,960.50 per term Full-time (9 billing hours or more) \$ 11,220.50 per term Part-time (less than 9 billing hours) \$ 264.03 per billing hour Part-time (less than 9 billing hours) \$ 748.03 per billing hour Per Course International Tuition - The amount of International Tuition Fee is based on the number of billing hours taken during a term. Distance Fees -In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction. NS Student Bursary-Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to \$1283 per year. Health Plans-All Full-Time Students Students with sufficient, comparable coverage may apply to opt-out of either policy. Proof of coverage is required each academic year. You may apply to opt-out of the health and/or dental policies at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than Note: Students are responsible to ensure Tuition and Fees are paid by payment due date to avoid late fees and interest irrespective of the September 30th opt-out date. International Students
International Student Students charged with the International Health Plan are able to opt-out from their plan if they can provide proof of enrollment in a comparable health plan. For further information or rates, please contact the DSU Health Plan Office or visit Student VIP International. Sinale \$ 926.59 Family \$ 2.331.75 All fees are in Canadian dollars. Currency -

Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.